
2026 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (13)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-4), Blomberg (1-2), Herr (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Conger, Hannah .500 4-4 8 3 4 0 0 1 4 7 .875 0 0 0 0 .444 1 0 2-2 3 7 0 1.000
23 Blomberg, Hilary .455 4-4 11 5 5 0 0 1 3 8 .727 2 0 3 0 .500 1 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
45 Bark, Alivia .455 4-4 11 3 5 1 0 0 6 6 .545 0 0 1 0 .417 1 0 0-1 2 11 0 1.000
7 Lewis, Kendra .444 4-4 9 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .556 3 0 0 0 .583 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
10 Showalter, Jaclyn .417 4-4 12 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
2 Lucey, Danielle .400 4-4 10 1 4 0 1 0 4 6 .600 0 1 0 0 .455 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
22 Foster, Makenzie .286 4-4 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 9 1 .933
4 King, Emma .286 4-4 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 2 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
3 Bojan, Emily .250 4-4 12 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .417 2 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
21 Calmes, Claire 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
12 Wery, Addison .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Whidden, Kaylie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Spear, Sydney .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
99 Crane, Rylie .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .385 4-4 91 27 35 6 1 2 24 49 .538 11 1 11 0 .439 4 2 6-7 69 32 3 .971
Opponents .171 4-4 82 4 14 5 0 0 3 19 .232 2 0 20 0 .190 0 1 1-2 63 25 4 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Jacobson, Shelby 0.00 1-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 7.1 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 1
7 Lewis, Kendra 0.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
14 Vitangcol, Sydney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Herr, Berritt 2.52 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 3 3 1 6 1 0 0 .226 1 0 0 0 0
24 Felci, Jordan 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 3 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.22 3-1 11 4 0 3 0 23.0 14 4 4 2 20 5 0 0 .171 1 0 0 0 1
Opponents 8.00 1-3 7 4 1 0 0 21.0 35 27 24 11 11 6 1 2 .385 2 1 0 4 2



2026 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Showalter, Jaclyn 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bark, Alivia 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Conger, Hannah 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bojan, Emily 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Calmes, Claire 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 King, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lucey, Danielle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Felci, Jordan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wery, Addison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Herr, Berritt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Crane, Rylie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blomberg, Hilary 17 15 1 1 .941 0 1 1 .500 0 1
22 Foster, Makenzie 15 5 9 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lewis, Kendra 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Whidden, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Blomberg, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vitangcol, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jacobson, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Parent, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Spear, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 69 32 3 .971 0 2 2 .500 0 1
Opponents 92 63 25 4 .957 2 12 2 .857 0 0


